AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF cONTRACT || v & »
m

TAMEN T ] . : i "‘ l!Euc!n‘TiBuFuﬁénn NO. |S5.PROJECTY
4 677/4/{,5 RFPA No. 0IE-85-160
3 4

6 ISSUED BY 7. AD*AINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
CODE

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

CODE l_____ SEE—

8. NAME AND A TRA Tho., streti, county, Blate and ZIP Code) @) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

WESTEC Services, Inc.

Attn: . H. Sargent, Vice President
Eastern Operations

2240 Butler Drive, Suite 100 .

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATI 'N OF CONTRACT/ORDER

3 NO.
Plymough Meeting, PA 19462 X NRC-05-85-160
108, DATED t’ii ITEM 13)
CODE JFACILITY COOE 9/11/85

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in [tem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended D is not ex-
tended

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this smendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation Gr as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment. (b) By scknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted. or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes s reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this smendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter . provided each telegram or letter makes reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND AVPROPHIATION DATA (If required)
B&R No. 30-19-06-04 FIN B8728 Increase: $220,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
S

V) A THS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorify) TH ITEM 14 AR

IN THE CON-

I1SSU
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office
appropriction dete ete ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF -
8510030149 850924
PDR CONTR
NRC-05-85-160 FDR

O.OTHER (Specify type of modification end euthority)
X| Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, [X] 1s required to sign this document and return __é.__ copies 10 the issuing office
IFICATION CF section headings, including solicitation/con tract sublect malter where feasible )

The purpose_of this modification is to revise Section G.1., entitled Contract Ceiling
and Obligation. Accordingly, the following revisions are accomplished:

Section G.1., - Contract Ceiling and Obligation, is modified as follows:
1. First paragraph, first sentence is revised as follows:

“The contract ceiling for performance of work under this contract is increased
from $1,000,000 by $160,000 to $1,160,000."

Except as provided herein, all ierms and conditions of the document referenced In ltem 9/ or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and In full force
ana effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf)
lan H. Sargent
Senior Vice President, Eastern Operations

158 CONTRACTQR/OFFEROR ' .
f. ture of pa :on outhorized 1o sign) |

y
t" «Y /8T

T TiSC OATE SIGNED

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Paul J. Edgeworth

: m SY‘A‘HZS OF AMFE RICA
)7it‘

“TI6C DATE SIGNE

NSN 7540.01 152-8070

(166 Va
. o /
vr’ / F / k‘/ | :
(3] Ca— & & Z . } €5 .
‘. atu opfracling Officer) | / / 7 ;
W‘“,, sy e
o/

30-105 STANDARD fonuamw 108




‘ /' Contri  No. NRC-05-85-160
Modifi..tion No. 4
Page 2 of 2

2.  Second paragraph is revised as follows:

“T.e amyunt presently obligated by the NRC with respect to this contract is
increased from $940,000 by $220,000 to $1,160,000."

A1l other terms and conditions set forth under this contract remain unchanged.



